(b) If, for tax year 2019 [or any tax year thereafter] through and including tax year 2022, the
total City and School District taxes exempted pursuant to the foregoing on all properties in the City, as certified
by the Department no later than forty-five days after the deadline for applications under this Chapter, are in
excess of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) then, notwithstanding subsection (1), above, the
exemptions shall be allocated among all eligible taxpayers on a pro rata basis so that the total taxes exempted
do not exceed twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000); provided that, for tax year 2019 only, this five million
dollar ($5,000,000) increase in the maximum taxes exempted shall be applied instead to the following tax year,
so that the total taxes exempted for tax year 2020 only shall not exceed thirty million dollars ($30,000,000).

[...]

(c)   If, for tax year 2023 or any tax year thereafter, the total City and School District taxes
exempted pursuant to the foregoing on all properties in the City, as certified by the Department no later than
forty-five days after the deadline for applications under this Chapter, are in excess of thirty-five million, two
hundred thousand dollars ($35,200,000) then, notwithstanding subsection (1), above, the exemptions shall be
allocated among all eligible taxpayers on a pro rata basis so that the total taxes exempted do not exceed thirty-
five million, two hundred thousand dollars ($35,200,000).

File #: 220412, Version: 1

City of Philadelphia Printed on 2/11/2026Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 220412, Version: 1

* * *

City of Philadelphia Printed on 2/11/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/